
Appendix: INDICATORS BY COUNTY

Adams
Asotin
Benton
Chelan
Clallam
Clark

Columbia
Cowlitz
Douglas
Ferry

Franklin
Garfield
Grant

Grays Harbor
Island

Jefferson
King

Kitsap
Kittitas
Klickitat

Lewis
Lincoln
Mason

Okanogan
Pacific

Pend Oreille
Pierce

San Juan
Skagit

Skamania
Snohomish
Spokane
Stevens
Thurston

Wahkiakum
Walla Walla
Whatcom
Whitman
Yakima

COUNTY
LOW

BIRTHWEIGHT
BABIES

CHILDREN
0-5 ABOVE
200% FPL

CHILD CARE SLOTS
FOR EVERY 10

CHILDREN AGES 0-6

PERCENTAGE OF
CHILDREN

UNINSURED
10TH-GRADERS WHO ARE FOOD

INSECURE (%)

HEALTH BASIC NEEDS

6.5%
5.1%
6.0%
6.2%
6.2%
6.2%
18.4%
7.4%
6.2%
4.7%
5.9%
4.2%
5.5%
8.7%
6.6%
2.7%
6.8%
6.6%
8.1%
3.5%
5.3%
9.1%
4.4%
8.0%
5.4%
8.0%
6.5%
3.3%
5.4%
4.5%
6.1%
7.1%
6.8%
5.5%
3.6%
5.6%
4.9%
5.9%
6.9%

26.4%
46.1%
52.9%
43.9%
44.3%
58.0%
43.2%
38.9%
39.3%
33.8%
42.0%
55.8%
35.4%
43.8%
56.3%
59.1%
69.2%
59.1%
49.4%
34.8%
38.3%
48.0%
45.8%
36.8%
36.0%
40.2%
57.2%
51.4%
48.9%
66.3%
66.1%
53.7%
40.4%
59.6%
42.6%
48.0%
56.4%
51.3%
30.3%

4
4
4
7
5
4
2
4
5
0
4
12
5
7
5
4
7
6
6
1
3
2
3
3
5
5
5
5
5
4
5
5
2
6
6
4
4

10
6

8.7%
5.5%
6.0%
8.3%
8.5%
6.0%
1.2%
5.2%
4.8%
8.3%
6.9%
2.2%
7.4%
7.0%
7.3%
7.6%
4.3%
4.0%
4.9%
3.4%
5.0%
5.8%
9.7%
9.4%
4.8%
7.7%
5.8%
8.7%
6.2%
3.3%
5.4%
4.9%
8.7%
5.0%
5.8%
8.9%
5.4%
2.9%

10.0%

No Data
16.3%
12.3%
14.8%
17.9%
13.7%
17.6%
15.6%
12.0%
22.7%

No Data
0.0%
14.1%
17.7%
14.6%
11.9%
11.8%
14.6%
11.8%

No Data
20.6%
8.5%
18.9%
19.6%
19.3%
14.4%
15.4%
8.2%
13.0%
19.4%
13.6%
15.8%
12.8%
13.5%
16.0%
16.1%
13.0%
10.8%
18.4%

6.4% 58.0% 5 13.2%5.0%STATEWIDE
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Kitsap
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Klickitat

Lewis
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Okanogan
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Spokane
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Wahkiakum
Walla Walla
Whatcom
Whitman
Yakima

COUNTY

N/A

RATIO OF
MEDIAN INCOME TO

SELF-SUFFICIENCY WAGE

PERCENTAGE OF CHILDREN
PREPARED TO ENTER

KINDERGARTEN

PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS
MEETING THIRD GRADE
READING STANDARDS

73%

PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS
GRADUATING FROM HIGH

SCHOOL ON TIME

Appendix: INDICATORS BY COUNTY

BASIC NEEDS EDUCATION

1.02
0.98
1.16
1.08
0.83
0.97
0.99
1.00
1.14
0.84
1.11
1.37
1.02
0.92
1.08
0.85
0.94
1.04
0.85
0.91
0.88
1.16
0.96
0.99
0.92
1.10
0.98
0.90
1.01
1.15
1.01
0.96
0.85
1.04
0.97
0.87
0.90
0.67
0.94

43%
38%
36%
42%
35%
48%
88%
38%
33%
24%
31%
18%
36%
29%
34%
36%
36%
35%
33%
40%
38%
15%
40%
31%
34%
23%
34%
27%
40%
28%
39%
42%
38%
35%
18%
33%
37%
11%
45%

33.8%
51.8%
49.7%
40.2%
49.9%
55.3%
63.2%
43.3%
52.2%
31.5%
28.2%
72.0%
32.3%
41.1%
51.7%
40.3%
61.7%
57.2%
54.5%
25.7%
46.4%
45.5%
40.9%
42.2%
41.5%
37.6%
48.2%
55.4%
45.8%
20.8%
54.7%
53.3%
38.7%
54.0%
50.0%
43.8%
49.7%
63.2%
34.0%

76.1%
66.9%
78.5%
73.6%
54.2%
82.3%
94.7%
78.4%
81.9%
79.0%
75.1%
86.7%
73.4%
80.3%
81.8%
76.7%
79.8%
81.8%
81.7%
83.1%
73.1%
89.6%
73.8%
81.8%
75.6%
85.5%
79.6%
75.2%
71.9%
79.5%
77.8%
79.6%
70.7%
74.3%
77.1%
80.0%
79.0%
86.8%
72.0%

44% 52%STATEWIDE




