## Appendix: INDICATORS BY COUNTY

COUNTY	HEALTH			BASIC NEEDS		
	LOW Birthweight Babies	CHILDREN 0-5 Above 200% FPL	CHILD CARE SLOTS For every 10 Children Ages 0-6	PERCENTAGE OF CHILDREN UNINSURED	10TH-GRADERS WHO ARE FOOD INSECURE (%)	
STATEWIDE	6.4%	58.0%	5	5.0%	13.2%	
Adams	6.5%	26.4%	4	8.7%	No Data	
Asotin	5.1%	46.1%	4	5.5%	16.3%	
Benton	6.0%	52.9%	4	6.0%	12.3%	
Chelan	6.2%	43.9%	7	8.3%	14.8%	
Clallam	6.2%	44.3%	5	8.5%	17.9%	
Clark	6.2%	58.0%	4	6.0%	13.7%	
Columbia	18.4%	43.2%	2	1.2%	17.6%	
Cowlitz	7.4%	38.9%	4	5.2%	15.6%	
Douglas	6.2%	39.3%	5	4.8%	12.0%	
Ferry	4.7%	33.8%	0	8.3%	22.7%	
Franklin	5.9%	42.0%	4	6.9%	No Data	
Garfield	4.2%	55.8%	12	2.2%	0.0%	
Grant	5.5%	35.4%	5	7.4%	14.1%	
Grays Harbor	8.7%	43.8%	7	7.0%	17.7%	
Island	6.6%	56.3%	5	7.3%	14.6%	
Jefferson	2.7%	59.1%	4	7.6%	11.9%	
King	6.8%	69.2%	7	4.3%	11.8%	
Kitsap	6.6%	59.1%	6	4.0%	14.6%	
Kittitas	8.1%	49.4%	6	4.9%	11.8%	
Klickitat	3.5%	34.8%	1	3.4%	No Data	
Lewis	5.3%	38.3%	3	5.0%	20.6%	
Lincoln	9.1%	48.0%	2	5.8%	8.5%	
Mason	4.4%	45.8%	3	9.7%	18.9%	
Okanogan	8.0%	36.8%	3	9.4%	19.6%	
Pacific	5.4%	36.0%	5	4.8%	19.3%	
Pend Oreille	8.0%	40.2%	5	7.7%	14.4%	
Pierce	6.5%	57.2%	5	5.8%	15.4%	
San Juan	3.3%	51.4%	5	8.7%	8.2%	
Skagit	5.4%	48.9%	5	6.2%	13.0%	
Skamania	4.5%	66.3%	4	3.3%	19.4%	
Snohomish	6.1%	66.1%	5	5.4%	13.6%	
Spokane	7.1%	53.7%	5	4.9%	15.8%	
Stevens	6.8%	40.4%	2	8.7%	12.8%	
Thurston	5.5%	59.6%	6	5.0%	13.5%	
Wahkiakum	3.6%	42.6%	6	5.8%	16.0%	
Walla Walla	5.6%	48.0%	4	8.9%	16.1%	
Whatcom	4.9%	56.4%	4	5.4%	13.0%	
Whitman	5.9%	51.3%	10	2.9%	10.8%	
Yakima	6.9%	30.3%	6	10.0%	18.4%	

	<b>BASIC NEEDS</b>		EDUCATION	
COUNTY	RATIO OF Median income to Self-sufficiency wage	PERCENTAGE OF CHILDREN PREPARED TO ENTER KINDERGARTEN	PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS MEETING THIRD GRADE READING STANDARDS	PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS GRADUATING FROM HIGH SCHOOL ON TIME
STATEWIDE	N/A	44%	52%	<b>73</b> %
Adams	1.02	43%	33.8%	76.1%
Asotin	0.98	38%	51.8%	66.9%
Benton	1.16	36%	49.7%	78.5%
Chelan	1.08	42%	40.2%	73.6%
Clallam	0.83	35%	49.9%	54.2%
Clark	0.97	48%	55.3%	82.3%
Columbia	0.99	88%	63.2%	94.7%
Cowlitz	1.00	38%	43.3%	78.4%
Douglas	1.14	33%	52.2%	81.9%
Ferry	0.84	24%	31.5%	79.0%
Franklin	1.11	31%	28.2%	75.1%
Garfield	1.37	18%	72.0%	86.7%
Grant	1.02	36%	32.3%	73.4%
Grays Harbor	0.92	29%	41.1%	80.3%
Island	1.08	34%	51.7%	81.8%
Jefferson	0.85	36%	40.3%	76.7%
King	0.94	36%	61.7%	79.8%
Kitsap	1.04	35%	57.2%	81.8%
Kittitas	0.85	33%	54.5%	81.7%
Klickitat	0.91	40%	25.7%	83.1%
Lewis	0.88	38%	46.4%	73.1%
Lincoln	1.16	15%	45.5%	89.6%
Mason	0.96	40%	40.9%	73.8%
Okanogan	0.99	31%	42.2%	81.8%
Pacific	0.92	34%	41.5%	75.6%
Pend Oreille	1.10	23%	37.6%	85.5%
Pierce	0.98	34%	48.2%	79.6%
San Juan	0.90	27%	55.4%	75.2%
Skagit	1.01	40%	45.8%	71.9%
Skamania	1.15	28%	20.8%	79.5%
Snohomish	1.01	39%	54.7%	77.8%
Spokane	0.96	42%	53.3%	79.6%
Stevens	0.85	38%	38.7%	70.7%
Thurston	1.04	35%	54.0%	74.3%
Wahkiakum	0.97	18%	50.0%	77.1%
Walla Walla	0.87	33%	43.8%	80.0%
Whatcom	0.90	37%	49.7%	79.0%
Whitman	0.67	11%	63.2%	86.8%
Yakima	0.94	45%	34.0%	72.0%